

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1658-1659/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in CWP No. 17245/2001 and
order dated 29.05.2008 in RA 126/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILBAGH SINGH

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jay Shree Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Nitu Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, on the
SLPs and on prayer for interim relief

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER