

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4489-4490/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in RA No. 126/2008 & CWP No. 17245/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILBAGH SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP, stay and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jayshree Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Nitu Kumari Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
 Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
 Mr. Paramjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

List for final disposal.

Interim stay of contempt proceedings.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master