

**SECTION-IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7932-7933 OF 2011**

**WITH**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-7**  
(Application for directions)

PSEB & Anr. ...Appellants

**Versus**

Dilbagh Singh ..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.2.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"None appears for the appellants.  
Hence, the Civil Appeals are adjourned."**

The sole respondent is represented through Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Advocate.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant as well as Respondent have not filed statement of case so far.

It is further submitted that this Hon'ble Court vide order dated 24.09.2012 directed that the I.A. Nos. 6 & 7 i.e. for directions be taken up alongwith the civil appeals.

Hence, the appeals alongwith application for directions above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

- 1. Mr. Anurag Pandey (Advocate)**  
4, Lawyers Chambers,  
Supreme Court, ND-21
- 2. Mr. Vineet Bhagat (Advocate)**  
118, Setalvad Chambers,  
Supreme Court, New Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**