

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7932-7933 OF 2011

Punjab State Electricity Board and another ..Appellants

versus

Dilbagh Singh ..Respondent

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellants, and having perused the record of the case, we find no justification whatsoever to interfere with the impugned orders, in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The instant appeals are accordingly dismissed.

Interim stay granted by this Court on 04.09.2009, continued vide this Court's order dated 05.09.2011, stands vacated.

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 09, 2015

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7932-7933/2011

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILBAGH SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 09/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Jayshree Anand, Adv.
for Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed.

Interim stay stands vacated.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]